Nortel Communication Server 1000
Spares Planning
NN43001-253
.
Document status: Standard
Document version: 01.02
Document date: 30 May 2007
Copyright © 2007, Nortel Networks

.
30 Failure rates - terminal equipment
Order code Description
Failure rate
per 106 hrs
NT1F21 M2317 Telephone N/A
NT6G00 M2250 TCM Console N/A
NT8K90 M2016S Telephone with Data N/A
NTDU76 i2002 Internet Telephone N/A
NTDU82 i2004 Internet Telephone N/A
NTDU90 Nortel IP Phone 2001 N/A
NTDU91 Nortel IP Phone 2002 N/A
NTDU92 Nortel IP Phone 2004 N/A
NTDU96 Nortel IP Phone 2007 N/A
NTEX11 Nortel IP Audio Conference Phone 2033 N/A
NTMN31 M3901 Telephone 0.46
NTMN32 M3902 Telephone 0.57
NTMN33 M3903 Telephone 0.76
NTMN34 M3904 Telephone 1.23
NTMN35 M3905 Call Center Telephone 1.14
NTMN66 Key-based Expansion Unit 0.23
NTMN69 Meridian Communications Adapter 0.23
NTMN70 CTI Accessory (CTIA) 2.28
NTMN80 Power Supply for M3900-series Telephones 3.81
NTTQ4010 Nortel WLAN Handset 2210 N/A
NTTQ4050 Nortel WLAN Handset 2210 Battery Pack N/A
NTTQ4060 Nortel WLAN Handset 2210 Desktop Charger N/A
NTTQ4101 Nortel WLAN Handset 2210/2211 Charger &
WLAN Application Gateway 2246-64 Power
Supply (North America)
N/A
NTTQ5010 Nortel WLAN Handset 2211 N/A
NTTQ5050 Nortel WLAN Handset 2211 Battery Pack N/A
NTTQ5060 Nortel WLAN Handset 2211 Desktop Charger N/A
NTTQ60 Nortel WLAN IP Telephony Manager 2245 N/A
NTZK06 M2006 Telephone 3.08
NTZK08 M2008 Telephone 3.10
NTZK16 M2616 Telephone 3.88